Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Limited  PZC-1221
2 Banfield Road, Macquarie Park, NSW 2113, Australia
Phone: 13 73 28 | ABN: 42004969304 | NZ IRDN: 081-854-572 | ERAC Supplier Number: E97                                                                   Page 1 of 6
Rev. Date Initials Comments
1.0 13/5/21 SL Release
1.1 24/6/21 SL UPDT Annex A
1.2 19/8/21 SL UPDT CL8.101
Public

Subject to correct installation, maintenance and use conforming to their intended purposes inline
with the supplier’s instructions, according to applicable local regulations and standards where they
are installed.
This document is not a substitute for assembly manufacturers’ design verification for the final
completed assembly.
Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Limited  PZC-1221
2 Banfield Road, Macquarie Park, NSW 2113, Australia
Phone: 13 73 28 | ABN: 42004969304 | NZ IRDN: 081-854-572 | ERAC Supplier Number: E97                                                                   Page 4 of 6
Rev. Date Initials Comments
1.0 13/5/21 SL Release
1.1 24/6/21 SL UPDT Annex A
1.2 19/8/21 SL UPDT CL8.101
Public
ANNEX A: List of part numbers
Reference Description
C125123 MSC27 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 12P
C125123TF MSC27 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 12P TOP FEED
C125183 MSC27 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 18P
C125183BF MSC27 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 18P BOTTOM FEED
C125183TF MSC27 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 18P TOP FEED
C125243 MSC27 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 18P
C125303 MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 30P
C125363 MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 36P
C125363BF MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 36P BOTTOM FEED
C125363TF MSC27 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 36P
C125423 MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 42P
C125423BF MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 42P BOTTOM FEED
C125423TF MSC27 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 42P TOP FEED
C125483 MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 48P
C125483BF MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 48P BOTTOM FEED
C125603 MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 60P
C125603BF MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 60P BOTTOM FEED
C125603TF MSC27 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 60P
C125723 MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 72P
C125723BF MSC27 CHASSIS 3-phase 250A 72P BOTTOM FEED
C3251083 MSC18 CHASSIS  3PH 250A 108P
C3251083BF MSC18 CHASSIS  3PH 250A 108P BOTTOM FEED
C3251083TF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 108P TOP FEED
C325123 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 12 POL
C325123AUX91 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 1PiC60 3PH 250A 12P
C325123AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 12P
C325123BF MSC18 CHASSIS  3PH 250A 12P BOTTOM FEED ONLY
C325123TF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 12P TOP FED
C3251641 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 16P
C325183 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 18 POL
C325183AUX91 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 1PiC60 3PH 250A 18P
C325183AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 18P
C325243 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 24 POL
C325243AUX91 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 1PiC60 3PH 250A 24P
C325243AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 24P
C325243BF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 24P BOTTOM FEED ONLY
C325243NF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 24P NO FEED
Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Limited  PZC-1221
2 Banfield Road, Macquarie Park, NSW 2113, Australia
Phone: 13 73 28 | ABN: 42004969304 | NZ IRDN: 081-854-572 | ERAC Supplier Number: E97                                                                   Page 5 of 6
Rev. Date Initials Comments
1.0 13/5/21 SL Release
1.1 24/6/21 SL UPDT Annex A
1.2 19/8/21 SL UPDT CL8.101
Public
C3252441 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 24P
C325303 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 30 POL
C325303AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 30P
C325303TF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 30P TOP FED
C3253241 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 32P
C325363 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 36 POL
C325363AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 36P
C3254041 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 40P
C325423 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 42 POL
C325423AUX91 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 1PiC60 3PH 250A 42P
C325423AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 42P
C325483 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 48 POL
C325483AUX91 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 1PiC60 3PH 250A 48P
C325483AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 48P
C325483TF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 48P TOP FED
C3254841 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 48P
C3255641 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 56P
C325603 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 60 POL
C325603AUX91 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 1PiC60 3PH 250A 60P
C325603AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 60P
C325603TF MSC18 CHASSIS 3 PHASE 250A 60P TOP FED
C3256441 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 64P
C3256441BF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 64P BOTTOM FEED
C3256441TF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 64P TOP FEED
C325723 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 72 POL
C325723AUX91 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 1PiC60 3PH 250A 72P
C325723AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 72P
C325723BF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 72P BOTTOM FEED ONLY
C3257241 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 72P
C3257241TF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH+N 250A 72P TOP FEED
C325843 MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 84 POL
C325843AUX93 MSC AUX9 CHASSIS 3PiC60 3PH 250A 84P
C325843BF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 84P BOTTOM FEED
C325963 MSC18 CHASSIS  3PH 250A 96P
C325963BF MSC18 CHASSIS 3PH 250A 96P BOTTOM FEED ONLY
C3DC163 MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 16P
C3DC163BF MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 16P BOTTOM FEED
C3DC163TF MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 16P TOP FEED
C3DC203 MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 20P
C3DC243 MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 24P
C3DC323TF MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 32P TOP FED
Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Limited  PZC-1221
2 Banfield Road, Macquarie Park, NSW 2113, Australia
Phone: 13 73 28 | ABN: 42004969304 | NZ IRDN: 081-854-572 | ERAC Supplier Number: E97                                                                   Page 6 of 6
Rev. Date Initials Comments
1.0 13/5/21 SL Release
1.1 24/6/21 SL UPDT Annex A
1.2 19/8/21 SL UPDT CL8.101
Public
C3DC363 MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 36P
C3DC403 MSC18 CHASSIS DC 250A 40P
C3DC403BF MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 40P BOTTOM FEED
C3DC483 MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 48P
C3DC603TF MSC18 CHASSIS DC 2PH 250A 60P
CD25124N MSC18 CHASSIS DPN VIGI 250A 12P
CD25204N MSC18 CHASSIS DPN VIGI 250A 20P
CD25244N MSC18 CHASSIS DPN VIGI 250A 24P
CD25244NTF MSC18 CHASSIS 3*(1PH+N) 250A 24P TOP FED
CD25324N MSC18 CHASSIS DPN VIGI 250A 32P
CD25362N MSC18 CHASSIS 3*(1PH+N) 250A 36P
CD25364N MSC18 CHASSIS DPN VIGI 250A 36P
CD25482N MSC18 CHASSIS 3*(1PH+N) 250A 48P
CD25484N MSC18 CHASSIS DPN VIGI 250A 48P
CD25724N MSC18 CHASSIS DPN VIGI 250A 72P
CD25844N MSC18 CHASSIS 3*(1PH+N) 250A 84P
CD25884N MSC18 CHASSIS 3*(1PH+N) 250A 88P
CH25123 MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 12P
CH25123BF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 12P BOTTOM FEED
CH25123TF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 12P TOP FEED ONLY
CH25183 MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 18P
CH25183BF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 18P BOTTOM FEED
CH25183TF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 18P TOP FEED
CH25243 MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 24P
CH25243BF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 24P BOTTOM FEED
CH25243TF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 24P TOP FEED ONLY
CH25303BF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 30P BOTTOM FEED
CH25363 MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 36P
CH25363BF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 36P BOTTOM FEED
CH25363TF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 36P TOP FEED
CH25423 MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 42P
CH25483 MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 48P
CH25483BF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 48P BOTTOM FEED
CH25603 MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 60P
CH25603BF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 60P BOTTOM FEED
CH25723TF MSC18/27 CHASSIS HYBRID 3PH 250A 60P